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FEO11218 .M

Quantitation Report

h : P:\HPCHEMA1\FID E\Data\FE012318\
e : FE025768.D
) - FID1B.CH
: 23 Jan 2018 20:22
: UA/ZAJ
: PB105890BS
- 15 Sample Multiplier: 1
ion File: autointl.e

me: Jan 24 05:56:22 2018

(Not Reviewed)

thod : P:\HPCHEMI\FID_ E\methods\FE011218.M
tle :

date : Mon Jan 22 17:34:25 2018

via : Initial Calibration

or: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

ni. - luL
hase : Rxi-1ms
nfo : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Compound

Monitorina Compounds
TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURR. ..

Compounds
N-OCTANE

N-DECANE
N-DODECANE
N-TETRADECANE
N-HEXADECANE
N-OCTADECANE
N-EICOSANE
N-DOCOSANE
N-TETRACOSANE
N-HEXACOSANE
N-OCTACOSANE
N-TRIACONTANE
N-DOTRIACONTANE
N-TETRATRIACONTANE
N-HEXATRIACONTANE
N-OCTATRIACONTANE
N-TETRACONTANE

elta > 1/2 Window

Wed Jan 24 05:56:51 2018

14.815

2.458
4_.552
6.572
8.367
9.967
11.408
12.718
13.915
15.017
16.037
16.986
17.872
18.705
19.487
20.226
20.981f
21.925F

Response

2528747

665076
1026741
1260306
1541573
1729439
1822749
1838843
1831367
1840747
1767172
1766682
1838845
1985531
2027887
1627056
1328668
1077981

Conc Units

13.903 ug/ml

4.728 ua/ml
6.880 ua/ml
7.900 ua/ml
8.459 ug/ml
8.467 ua/ml
8.247 ua/ml
8.292 ua/ml
8.348 ua/ml
8.631 ua/ml
9.169 ua/ml
10.508 ua/ml
11.646 ua/ml
12.242 ua/ml
13.053 ua/ml
12.242 ua/ml
10.453 ua/ml
8.415 ua/ml

(m)=manual

int.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE012318\
Data File : FE025768.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 23 Jan 2018 20:22

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : PB105890BS

Misc :

ALS Vial : 15 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Jan 24 05:56:22 2018

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\methods\FE011218.M
Quant Title
QLast Update Mon Jan 22 17:34:25 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1luL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um
Response_ Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH
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Response_
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Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH
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I T
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Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH

6/57{
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200000

150000
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50000

6.20 6.30 640 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80

Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH

8.366

/L

Time

FEO25768.D FE011218.M

I I
8.10 8.20 8.30 8.40 8.50

#1 N-OCTANE

R.T.: 2.458 min
Delta R.T.: -0.022 min
Response: 665076

Conc: 4.73 ug/ml

#2 N-DECANE

R.T.: 4 _.552 min

Delta R.T.: -0.043 min
Response: 1026741

Conc: 6.88 ug/ml

#3 N-DODECANE

R.T.: 6.572 min

Delta R.T.: -0.043 min
Response: 1260306

Conc: 7.90 ug/ml

#4 N-TETRADECANE

R.T.: 8.367 min

Delta R.T.: -0.045 min
Response: 1541573

Conc: 8.46 ug/ml

Wed Jan 24 05:56:54 2018
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Response_
250000
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Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH
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Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH

11.408

/L

I T
Time 11.00 11.10 11.20 11.30 11.40 11.50 11.60 11.70 11.80

Response_ Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH
250000
12.718
200000
150000
100000
50000 +
T o o o e LA B e e o o B
Time 12.30 1240 1250 12.60 12.70 12.80 12.90 13.00 13.10
Response_ Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH
250000
13.915
200000
150000
100000
50000 +
L e e e o e e IR B e e o e N B e e |
Time 13.70 13.80 13.90 14.00 14.10

FEO25768.D FE011218.M

#5 N-HEXADECANE

R.T.: 9.967 min
Delta R.T.: -0.047 min
Response: 1729439

Conc: 8.47 ug/ml

#6 N-OCTADECANE

R.T.: 11.408 min
Delta R.T.: -0.048 min
Response: 1822749

Conc: 8.25 ug/ml

#7 N-EICOSANE

R.T.: 12.718 min
Delta R.T.: -0.049 min
Response: 1838843

Conc: 8.29 ug/ml

#8 N-DOCOSANE

R.T.: 13.915 min
Delta R.T.: -0.049 min
Response: 1831367

Conc: 8.35 ug/ml

Wed Jan 24 05:56:54 2018
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Response_ Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH #9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)

300000 14.814 R.T.: 14.815 min
250000 Delta R.T.: -0.047 min
Response: 2528747
200000 Conc: 13.90 ug/ml
150000
100000
50000 +
Time 1440 1450 14.60 14.70 14.80 14.90 15.00 15.10
Response_ Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH #10 N-TETRACOSANE
300000 R.T.: 15.017 min
250000 Delta R.T.: -0.049 min
15.017 Response: 1840747
200000 Conc: 8.63 ug/ml
150000
100000
50000 ks
0I T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Time 1480 14.90 15.00 1510  15.20 15.30
Response_ Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH #11 N-HEXACOSANE
250000
16.036 R.T.: 16.037 min
200000 Delta R.T.: -0.049 min
Response: 1767172
150000 Conc: 9.17 ug/ml
100000
50000 u
O'|'"'|""|""|""|""|""|"''|""|"'
Time 15.60 15.70 15.80 15.90 16.00 16.10 16.20 16.30 16.40
Response_ Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH #12 N-OCTACOSANE
250000
16.986 R.T.: 16.986 min
200000 Delta R.T.: -0.048 min
Response: 1766682
150000 Conc: 10.51 ug/ml
100000
+
50000

Time 16.50 16. 60 16 70 16. 80 16 90 17. OO 17 10 17. 20 17.30
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Response_ Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH #13 N-TRIACONTANE
250000 _
17.872 R.T.: 17.872 min
Delta R.T.: -0.049 min
200000
Response: 1838845
150000 Conc: 11.65 ug/ml
100000
+
50000
Time  17.4017.50 17.60 17.70 17.80 17.90 18.00 18.10 18.20 18.30
Response_ Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH #14 N-DOTRIACONTANE
250000 18.704 R.T.: 18.705 min
Delta R.T.: -0.048 min
200000 Response: 1985531
Conc: 12.24 ug/ml
150000
100000
+
50000
OIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII|IIII|I
Time 18.30 18.40 18.50 18.60 18.70 18.80 18.90 19.00
Response_ Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH #15 N-TETRATRIACONTANE
300000
19.487 R.T.: 19.487 min
250000 Delta R.T.: -0.048 min
Response: 2027887
200000 Conc: 13.05 ug/ml
150000
100000 +
50000
O'I""I""I""I""
Time 18.50 19.00 19.50 20.00
Response_ Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH #16 N-HEXATRIACONTANE
300000
R.T.: 20.226 min
250000 20.226 Delta R.T.: -0.047 min
Response: 1627056
200000 Conc: 12.24 ug/ml
150000
100000
50000
OI""I""I""I""I"
Time 19.00 19.50 20.00 20.50 21.00
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Page 7



Response_

250000
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50000

Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH
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I
Time 20.20 20.40 20.60 20.80 21.00 21.20 21.40 21.60

Response_

150000

100000

50000

Signal: FE025768.D\FID1B.CH

21.924

\

0

I
Time 21.20 2140 21.60 21.80 22.00 22.20 22.40

FEO25768.D FE011218.M

#17 N-OCTATRIACONTANE

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

20.981 min
-0.060 min
1328668

10.45 ug/ml

#18 N-TETRACONTANE

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

Wed Jan 24 05:56:55 2018

21.925 min
-0.055 min
1077981

8.42 ug/ml
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